
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

16

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued
1947-48. 1946-47.

Subdivision No. I—Legislative Council—
continued Voted. Expended.

Other Charges for and incidental to— £ £ £

Office expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Uniforms and official dress, purchase and

maintenance of .. ..

. Photographic shield ..

50
190
80

50

50
190
80

50
. 25

43
178
142

44

370 395 407

Total—Subdivision No. I . 3,565 3,999 3,491

Subdivision No. II—House of Representatives
(Number of officers : 1947-48, 29 ;

1946-47, 31)
Salaries—

Clerk ;

Clerk-Assistant .. .. ..

Second Clerk-Assistant and Reader
Serjeant-at-Arms
Record Clerk, £460 (7 months) ; £485 (5

months) .. . . .. ...

Accountant
Accounts Clerk
Bill Clerk and Indexer
Secretary to Mr. Speaker
Senior Committee Clerk and Annotator
Committee Clerk (Sessional)
Chief Messenger
Assistant Chief Messenger .. !

Attendant to Mr. Speaker ..

Messenger, Clerk's Office . .
Shorthand-typist
Special allowance—

Relieving Private Secretary
Chief Messenger

900
760
660
460

' 470
510
460
460
400
435
325
450
400
360
355
300

886
760
610
460

445
510
435
435
435
460
325
450
400
360
355
275

110
50

19,325

Non-permanents
Doorkeepers (£320)
Messenger (detailed to Chairman of Com-

mittees and special duties)
Attendant on Mr. Speaker

3,520

355
355

4,160

355
355
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