DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPA	RTM	ENTS—continu	ued	
VOTE-LEGISLATIVE-continued		1947-48.	1946-47.	
$Subdivision\ No.\ I-Legislative\ Council-continued$	Subdivision No. I—Legislative Council—		Voted.	Expended.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	-	ŧ	£	£
Office expenses		50 190 80 50	50 190 80 50 25	43 178 142 44
	AND SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	370	395	407
Total—Subdivision No. I		3,565	3,999	3,491
(Number of officers: 1947-48, 29; 1946-47, 31) SALARIES — Clerk Clerk-Assistant Second Clerk-Assistant and Reader Serjeant-at-Arms Record Clerk, £460 (7 months); £485 months) Accountant Accounts Clerk Bill Clerk and Indexer Secretary to Mr. Speaker Senior Committee Clerk and Annotator Committee Clerk (Sessional) Chief Messenger Assistant Chief Messenger Attendant to Mr. Speaker Messenger, Clerk's Office Shorthand-typist Special allowance— Relieving Private Secretary Chief Messenger	(5)	900 760 660 460 470 510 460 460 400 435 325 450 400 360 355 300	886 760 610 460 445 510 435 435 435 460 325 450 400 360 355 275	} 19,325
Doorkeepers (£320)		3,520	4,160	
Messenger (detailed to Chairman of Committees and special duties) Attendant on Mr. Speaker	m- 	355 355	355 355	